

NHPUC SEP09'11 AM 9:43

September 8, 2011

Ms. Debra Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street Concord, NH 03301

Re: Mutual Traffic Exchange Agreement Between TDS Telecom/Hollis Telephone Company/Wilton Telephone Company and Charter Fiberlink NH-CCO, LLC

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing are an original and six (6) copies of a "Mutual Traffic Exchange Agreement between TDS Telecom and Charter Fiberlink NH-CCO, LLC" (the "Agreement"). The Agreement is filed jointly on behalf of TDS Telecommunications Corporation (by and through its New Hampshire affiliates, Hollis Telephone Company, Inc. and Wilton Telephone Company, Inc., d/b/a TDS Telecom) ("TDS Telecom") and Charter Fiberlink NH-CCO, LLC ("Charter").

TDS Telecom and Charter jointly request that the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission ("NHPUC") approve the Agreement.

The Agreement is the result of arms-length negotiations between the two parties, does not discriminate against any other telecommunications carrier, and is consistent with the public interest, convenience and necessity.

Questions that the Commission or interested persons may have regarding this filing should be directed to me or to Charter's representative:

Charles A. Hudak, Esq. Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 1450 Atlanta, Georgia 30346 Tel: 770-399-9500 Thank you for your attention in this matter. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Thomas Murray

Manager-State Government Affairs

TDS Telecom

Enclosure

cc: Kathryn M. Bailey, P.E., Director of Telecommunications, NHPUC

Meredith A. Hatfield, Esq., Consumer Advocate

Patricia S. Lewis Charter Communications Inc.

Charles A. Hudak, Esq., Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP